(877) 398-3030 • www.wcpsolutions.comUS OFFICE® ENVELOPE SIZE CHART
# 3 (4¾” x 6½”)
# 5 (5½” x 8⅛”)
# 6 (5¾” x 8⅞”)
# 7 (6⅛” x 9⅝”)
# 6½ (6” x 9”)
# 7½ (7½” x 10½”)
# 9 (8¾” x 11½”)
# 9½ (9” x 12”)
# 10 (9½” x 12⅝”)
# 13 (10” x 13”)
Description Weight Seam Packaging Item Number
# 6½ 24lb Side Seam 500 Bulk US6BW24
# 7 24lb Side Seam 500 Bulk US618BW24
# 9½ 24lb Side Seam 500 Bulk US9BW24
# 9½ 28lb Side Seam 500 Bulk US9BW28
# 10 28lb Side Seam 500 Bulk US912BW28
# 13 28lb Side Seam 500 Bulk US10BW28
Booklet Envelopes - White Wove
(Open Side)
# 1¾ (6½” x 9½”)
# 3 (7” x 10”)

# 6¾ (3⅝
” x 6½
”)
# 6¼ (3½
” x 6”)
Description Seam Packaging Item Number
# 6¼ Regular Diagonal Seam Soft Box US614RWSD
# 6¾ Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US634RWHD
# 7 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US7RWHD
# 7¾ Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US734RWHD
# 8⅝ Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US858RWHD
# 9 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US9RWHD
# 9 Regular Diagonal Seam Soft Box US9RWSD
# 9 Regular Side Seam Soft Box US9RWSS
# 9 Regular Side Seam Bulk Pack US9RWBS
# 10 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10RWHD
# 10 Regular Diagonal Seam Soft Box US10RWSD
# 10 Regular Side Seam Soft Box US10RWSS
# 10 Regular Side Seam Bulk Pack US10RWBS
# 11 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US11RWHD
# 12 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US12RWHD
# 14 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US14RWHD
24lb. White Wove Regulars
Description Seam Packaging Item Number
# 6¾ Regular Side Seam Hard Box US634RTWHS
# 9 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US9RTWHD
# 10 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10RTWHD
# 10 Regular Side Seam Soft Box US10RTWSS
# 10 Regular Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10RTWHD
# 10 Reg Fold to Seal Side Seam Hard Box US10RTWFH
# 10 Reg Strip & Seal Side Seam Hard Box US10RTWSSHS
24lb. White Wove Regulars w/Blue Confetti Inside Tint
Description Seam Packaging Item Number
# 10 Regular Manila Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10RM28HD
# 11 Regular Manila Diagonal Seam Hard Box US11RM28HD
# 12 Regular Manila Diagonal Seam Hard Box US12RM28HD
# 14 Regular Manila Diagonal Seam Hard Box US14RM28HD
28lb. Manila Kraft Regulars
Description Seam Packaging Item Number
# 6¾ Poly Window Side Seam Hard Box US634PWHS
# 6¾ Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US634PWHD
# 9 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US9PWHD
# 10 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10PWHD
#10 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Soft Box US10PWSD
# 10 Poly Window Side Seam Soft Box US10PWSS
# 10 Poly Window Side Seam Bulk Pack US10PWBS
# 10 Poly Window              Digital Side Seam Hard Box US10DPWHS
#10 Poly Window               Digital Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10DPWHD
# 10 Poly Window      Right Hand Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10RHPWHD
# 10 Poly Window             Double Diagonal Seam Soft Box US10DPWSD
# 11 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US11PWHD
24lb. White Wove Poly Windows
Description Seam Packaging Item Number
# 8⅝ Check Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US858PTWHD
# 9 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US9PTWHD
# 9 Double Poly Window Side Seam Soft Box US9DPTWSS
# 10 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10PTWHD
# 10 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Soft Box US10PTWSD
# 10 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Hard Box US10PTWHD
# 10 Poly Window Diagonal Seam Soft Box US10PTWSD
# 10 Poly Window     Fold To Seal Side Seam Hard Box US10PTWFH
# 10 Poly Window      Strip & Seal Side Seam Hard Box US10PTWSSHS
# 10 Poly Window               Digital Side Seam Hard Box US10DPTWHS
24lb. White Wove Poly Windows w/Blue Confetti Inside Tint
# 6¼ (3½
” x 6”)
# 6½ (3½

A-8 (5½” x 8⅛”)
A-9 (5¾” x 8¾”)
A-10 (6” x 9½”)
# 10 (4⅛
” x 9½
”)
# 11 (4½
” x 10⅜
”)
# 12 (4¾
” x 11”)
# 14 (5” x 11½
”)
Announcement Envelopes - 24lb. White Wove
Description Seam Packaging Item Number
# 10 Open End Soft Box US10PM28
# 11 Open End Soft Box US11PM28
Policy Envelopes - 28lb. Manila Kraft Description Seam Packaging Item Number
A-2 Side Hard Box USA2WH
A-6 Side Hard Box USA6WH
A-6 Side Bulk Pack Machine Insertable USA6WMIB